UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2104007212 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/09/2021 09:17 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Document Prepared By:

LAURA TCLBIRT

FLAGSTAR BAN!.. FSB

FAY 1601 LBJ FRZE¥AY

SUITE 150 FARMERYS ERANCH, TX 75234
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: JAVIER TONY VARGAS
3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707

Tax/Parcel #: 32-07-203-001-0000

ISpace Above This Linc f7r Recording Data
Original Principal Amount: $186,558.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case Ne.:703 137-9017351
Unpaid Principal Amount; $180,050,53 L.oan No: 0504681209

New Principal Amount: $226,542.72

New Money (Cap): $46,492.19

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 29TH day of DFLFWBER, 2020,
between CLARISSA WATTS AND BRENTEZ WATTS, WIFE AND HUSBAND (“Bor.ower”), whose
address is 1816 SYLVAN CT, FLOSSMOOR, ILLINOIS 60422 and FLAGSTAR BANK, F38 “4 ender”),
whose address is FAY 1601 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 150 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234, amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated APRIL 18,
2017 and recorded on APRIL 24, 2017 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1711404045, of the OFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property™, located at

HUD Modification Agreement 07242020_45 mmmmm]'mm ” W]]IW[M’"‘nsnnlsslzog

Page |



2104007212 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1816 SYLVAN CT, FLOSSMOOR, ILLINOIS 60422
(Property Address)

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Sccurity Instrument):

1.

As of JANUARY 1, 2021 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $226,542.72, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalize? in.erest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
related foreciosire costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.
$46,492.19.

. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid-*incipal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.1250%, from JANUARY 1, 2021, The
Borrower promises to make mrathly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $970.45, beginning on the
IST day of FEBRUARY, 2021, 2ns continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in {u1% !£ on JANUARY 1, 2051 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Scedrity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

. If all or any part of the Property or any interesii= i\is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is rot a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment iii £11)0f all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give.thz-Barrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not Jess than 30 days from the date the jiotic: is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrumerii: 17 the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remiedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements (o meke all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymente ti:2¢ the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implomenting, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of intcrest payable under the Note; and
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 07242020_45 ‘ﬂ”ﬂ"ﬂlIHHMMHHWImmmjn"ﬂusn«wlzns!

Page2



2104007212 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be hound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agrecment 07242020_45 \iﬂﬂlllllWﬂllﬂllﬂlllﬂll\l]ﬂllllﬂl]lllﬂlfmlmusummg

Page 3



2104007212 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereg xecuted this Agreement.
ot 70, = " /-—é -Z/
Borrower: CLA A WATTS Date
bz /-G-2 |
Borrower: BRENTEZ WATTS Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
BORPLWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State ot i LINQIS
County of _f_i . v] L,,
This instrument was <cinowledged before me on jnm ord | \ 3&31\‘ (date) by

CLARISSA WATTS, ERENTEZ WATTS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

COoct, (NS0 M0 unas
Notary Public
(Seal)

Printed Name; &%::&g SQ\\\}*}Sﬁ}S %hﬁ'ﬂ-ﬁ

My Commission expires:
QFFICIAL SEAI
CLEOLA WILLIAMS RHYMES

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2022

HUD Modsfication Agreement 07242020 45 |[|I|HHﬂlﬂlmﬂ“ﬂmmmIIIHI][IMIWBSMEBIZM

Page 4



2104007212 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

W 7 2024

By  Mark Booth W{‘ ﬂ g);;n; name) Y Dnte
14[+

_A [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEF A’KNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF (T 3RRY
COUNTY OF _ DA Ag

The foregoing instrument was ~.ckinowledged before me this | l'] |207-4
by _ Mark Booth , the AL of FLAGSTAR BANK,

FSB, a company, on behalf of said coripany.

Beo

™

<", Ben Allen Coleman

g p ission Expire
Notary Public ,?1 A qufrg'u?km

-p}i,é.r &% N0 132300179

Printed Name: Ben Allen Coleman

My commission expires: 3 ’ 3 , 2ozM

Drafted By:

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

FAY 1601 LBJ FREEWAY

SUITE 150 FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75234

HUD Modification Agreement 07242020_45 Iﬂllﬂll[ﬂlmllmﬂﬂllllﬂllﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂosmsmg

Page 5



2104007212 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CLARISSA WATTS AND BRENTEZ WATTS, WIFE AND HUSBAND
LOAN NUMBER: 0504681209
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Theand referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF FLOSSMOOR, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE Z+k TLLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT "A" N £,_RUETER AND CO'S SYLVAN COURT A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF

THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERID:#N, IN ,COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1816 SYLVAN CT, FLOSSMOOR, ILLINOIS 60422

HUD Modification Agreement (7242620_45 IEMETEIM IR ososssz00

Page 6



